## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5968078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS ALEXANDER GLENN III	04/14/2015	
CLINT GAROUTTE	04/14/2015	
KANG HU	04/14/2015	
JASON THOMPSON	04/14/2015	
ORLANDO MALDONADO	04/14/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAND O'LAKES, INC.	
Street Address:	4001 LEXINGTON AVENUE N.	
City:	ARDEN HILLS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16692919

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-2868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: mp.docket.clearing@dorsey.com

**DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P243563.US.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. STASCHKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Staschke/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/18/2020		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT** REEL: 051845 FRAME: 0677 source=P243563.US.04 - Parent Assignment#page1.tif
source=P243563.US.04 - Parent Assignment#page2.tif
source=P243563.US.04 - Parent Assignment#page3.tif
source=P243563.US.04 - Parent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051845 FRAME: 0678

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.:
P243563.US.02

Page 1 of 4

First Named Inventor: Thomas Alexander Glenn III

Title: Food Products and Systems and Methods of Making Same

WHEREAS, we,

Thomas Alexander Glenn III, residing at 4212 Victoria Court, Shoreview, MN 55126;

Clint Garoutte, , residing at 6400 Norris Lake Road NW, Elk River, MN 55330;

Kang Hu, residing at 5672 Pond Drive, Shoreview, MN 55126;

Jason Thompson, residing at 6801 Olde Sturbridge Drive, Corcoran, MN 55340; and

Orlando Maldonado, residing at 2732 Grand Avenue, Unit 201, Minneapolis, MN 55408,

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **Food Products and Systems and Methods of Making Same** for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/601,864, filed January 21, 2014;

WHEREAS, <u>Land O'Lakes, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 4001 Lexington Avenue N., Arden Hills, MN 55126 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 051845 FRAME: 0679

<b>ASSIGN</b>	ME	N	Т
---------------	----	---	---

Attorney Docket No.: P243563.US.02

Page 2 of 4

First Named Inventor: Thomas Alexander Glenn III

Title: Food Products and Systems and Methods of

Making Same

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Minnesota)

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this May of Apul

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESUTZ )

COUNTY OF Kawsey

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \).

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: P243563.US.02

Page 3 of 4

First Named Inventor: Thomas Alexander Glenn III

Title: Food Products and Systems and Methods of

Making Same

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this May of April, 2015.

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020

Jason Thompson

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Minnesota)

COUNTY OF Kamsley

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this / day of / day of / 2015.

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: P243563.US.02

Page 4 of 4

First Named Inventor: Thomas Alexander Glenn III

Title: Food Products and Systems and Methods of

Making Same

Orlando Maldonado

4-14-15 (date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of April, 2015.

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020

**PATENT** REEL: 051845 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 02/18/2020**